

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM OSDS-2023-0265

To: REBECCA C. SAGOT, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent GUILLERMO CADUSALE JR., ADA IV

Subject: ATTENDANCE TO THE CONDUCT OF QUALITY ASSURANCE ACTIVITIES AND LAUNCHING OF ENHANCED ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI AND ITS OPERATIONS MANUAL

Date: September 15, 2023

- This is in reference to the Regional Memorandum relative to the Conduct of Quality Assurance Activities and Launching of Enhanced Online Application System of DepEd Region XI and its Operations Manual. In line with this, you are hereby advised to attend the said activity at Grand Regal Hotel, J.P. Laurel Ave., Lanang, Davao City on September 16, 2023, at 8:30 AM.
- 2. Traveling and other incidental expenses incurred shall be charged against Division Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. In adherence to all policies, everyone is encouraged to continuously support and value equality and diversity (Equal Opportunity Principle) within the Department.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is desired.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECČA C. SAGOT, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent



OSDS/rcs

Page 1 of 1







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM OAD-2023-065

QAD-2023-065

То	:	Assistant Regional Director
		Schools Division Superintendents
		Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: CORRIGENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM QAD-2023-059 AND REGIONAL MEMORANDUM QAD-2023-063, RE: CONDUCT OF QUALITY ASSURANCE ACTIVITIES AND LAUNCHING OF ENHANCED ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI AND ITS OPERATIONS MANUAL

Date : September 13, 2023

This Regional Office through the Quality Assurance Division (QAD) announces that the time schedule of the launching activities for DisMEA, SMEA Online System, M&E Handbook and the Enhanced Online Application System (OAS) of DepEd Region XI and its Operations Manual is moved from 1:00 PM to 8:30 AM on September 16, 2023, at Grand Regal Hotel, J.P. Laurel Ave., Lanang, Davao City.

All other provisions of Regional Memorandum QAD-2023-059 and Regional Memorandum QAD-2023-063 remain in effect.

For information and guidance of the concerned.

ALLAN G IAZO Director

ROQ5/ddl



ISO 9001:2015 - Certified